ි පළමුදු මින් ට ග	May 4, 2001 05-16-2001					
المعربين المستميل المستم المستم المستميل المستميل المستميل المستميل المستميل المستمي	u that this namer or too it doubt					
الم والمادر المعلام مساء	a United Postal Service "Express Addressee" service under 37 CFF.					
1.10 on the date in	idicated above and is advantaged to a conference of Patents and Trademarks, 101719289					
FORM PTO-1618A THE Commission Expires 06/30/99 Washington, D.C.	20231 TRADEMARK					
Tam	mi E Yorson					
Signature of RECORDATION	person mailing page of lee) NAY - 7 2001 NAY - 7 2001					
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type					
x New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	04/24/2001 Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Ammar, Raphael	Month Day Year 04/16/2001					
Formerly						
🗴 Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲	Limited Partnership Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Canada					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Space NK Limited						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address(line 1) 200 Great Portland St	reet					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) London	England W1W 5QG					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
× Other Limited Liability Comp	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
p.n. 5004gg	OFFICE USE ONLY					
5: 40.00 DF \						
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Inment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0280

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.			
Name [Trademark & Paten	t Counselors of Americ	a, P.C.			
Address (line 1)	915 Broadway					
Address (line 2)	19th Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 100	10-7108				
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	12) 387-0247			
Name	Mark I. Peroff					
Address (line 1)	Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	915 Broadway					
Address (line 3)	19th Floor					
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 100	10-7108				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 7			
Trademark A	Annlication Number(s) c	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	-			
Trac	demark Application Number	(s)	ration Number(s)			
		2,333,045				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Encic	osed x Deposit Account				
	ayment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 20-1439			
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
KEITH	E- DAMISH	feeth Danil	May 4, 2001			
Name	of Person Signing	[/] Signature	Date Signed			

U.S.A. ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 24th day of April 2001 by and between RAPHAEL AMMAR ("Ammar") and Space NK Limited ("Space NK").

WHEREAS, Ammar, a citizen of Canada, with a residence address in France at 6 Rue de Bellevue, Garge Les Gonnesse 95140 France and places of business located at 125 Main Street, Westport, Connecticut 06880 U.S.A. and at 17308-A Collins Avenue, Sunny Isles Beach, Florida 33160 U.S.A., is the owner in the United States of America of the registered trademark SPACE for "perfume and cologne", U.S. Registration No. 2,333,045 (the "SPACE Trademark") and the related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Space NK, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, with a place of business located at 200 Great Portland Street, London W1W 5QG England, is desirous of acquiring, all of Ammar's right, title and interest in and to the SPACE Trademark and the related goodwill, and

WHEREAS, Ammar has agreed to assign to Space NK his entire right, title and interest in and to the SPACE Trademark and the related goodwill;

75246 v 75246.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0282

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by Ammar, effective as of the date first written above, said Ammar does hereby assign and transfer unto Space NK, his entire right, title and interest in and to the SPACE Trademark in the United States of America, for all goods and services of every and any kind, including but not limited to "perfume and cologne", together with U.S. Registration No. 2,333,045 therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the SPACE Trademark, including all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

RAPHAEL AMMAR

SPACE NK LIMITED

By: Firth Damil Name: KEITH E. DAMISH

Title: Attorney

75246 v 75246.1

future infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0283

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA)		
COUNTY OF DADE))	SS.:

On this 16 day of April 2001, before me appeared Raphael Ammar, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act with authority to do so and who is personally known to me.

Notary Public

CARRIE SPIVEY

COMMISSION # CC 676642

EXPIRES SEP 1, 2001

BONDED THRU

ATTANIC BONDING CO. INC.

75246 v 75246.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/07/2001 REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0284